31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Damer Seniorer (25 km)

Lina Tjader
Christina Andersson Skog
Kajsa Olsson
Linda Nicklasson
Lina Bergman
Malin Viberg
Anna Sjéberg
Alicia Saavedra
Marie Lennerhagen
Karin Ahlstedt
Vesna Kesar

Frida Fernbrant
Camilla Carlstrom
Kim Gustafson
Elin Hero
Annica Magnusson
Ebba Reinicke
Mari Nilsson
Emma Bergman
Liselott Hakansson
Lotta Karlsson
Malin Lyckestam
Ann-Louise Andersson
Malin Rentner
Johanna Karlsson
Cecilia Cardona Castro
Josefin Planthaber
Elin Olie

Eva Svantesson
Ulrika Hougland
Emilia Hansson
Emma Gotulf
Jannika Skoglund

1981 Team Nordic Trail
1948 Stigmannen Karlshamn
1978 Team Nordic Trail
1973 Lonesome Runners
1990 Ryssbergets IK
1974 Everdd

1985 Vasteras Skidklubb
1977 Okie

1971 Coach K Runners
1976 Coach K Runners
1963 Lonesome Runners
1976 Steninge

1979 Kristianstad

1972 Bjornstorps IF

1974 Livraddarna Tylésand
1981 Fjalkinge

1986 Malmo

1979 Simrishamn

1991 Ryssbergets IK
1971 Ryssbergets IK
1972 Ryssbergets IK
1990 Naturmedicinska Akademin
1985 Mariestad

1974 Hofterup

1979 OK Pan-Kristianstad
1976 Lund

1979 Kopingebro

1990 Karlskrona

1966 Genarps IF

1985 Soderasen FK

1986 Lunds Lasaretts IF
1973 HOOr

1981 Malmé

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE



101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

Herrar Seniorer (25 km)

Tony
Johannes
Laurent
Jonas
Peder
Jonas
Patrik
Niclas
Jonas
Jon
Tony
Kristofer
Daniel
Martin
Jorgen
Perttu
Martin
Robert
Fredrik
Erik
Sylvester
Niklas
David
Martin
Mats
Mats
Lars
Simon
Mattias
Andreas
Simon
Johan
Jerker
Erik
Thomas
Mikael
Totalca
Hakan
Fredrik
Mattias
Martin
Claudio
Daniel

Ivarsson
Larsson
Leloup
Persson
Enoksson
Viberg
Andersson
Nordstrom
Schimmele
Lindskog
Andersson
Durk
Thers
Carlsson
Lindell
Kiiskinen
Lagergren
Howe
Mottus
Tornblom
Pagmert
Sjéberg
Nilsson
Sjéberg
Johansson
Appladahl
Johansson
Eriksson
Pehrsson
Ferm
Vaarning
Jernstrom
Carlstrom
Hallengren
Jalkling
Hansson
Florin
Palm
Brorsson
Svanberg
Einarsson
Opazo
Hansson

1973 Kristianstads Triathlonklubb
1978 Sandkarr Surfers
1971 Tetra Pak IF

1970 Lonesome Runners
1981 Oxie

1971 Everod

1985 Malmé

1972 Coach K Runners
1971 Andrarums IF
1974 OK Alme

1974 Sjébo

1972 Malmo

1982 Tetra Pak IF

1976 Tetra Pak IF

1973 Tetra Pak IF

1982 Karlshamn

1983 Onnestad

1976 RunAcademy IF
1974 Kristianstad

1981 Ahus

1975 Lonsome Runners
1978 Tagra

1977 Arkens IF

1976 OK Pan Kristianstad
1963 Coach K Runners
1972 Listening4Change
1973 Bjornstorps IF
1982 Harlovs IF

1974 Malmo

1978 FK Gdingarna
1974 Limhamn

1983 Malmé

1976 Kristianstad

1980 resultatjakt.se
1973 Harlovs IF

1963 Hensmala triathlon
1983 Bucharest

1971 FK Boken

1977 Stigmannen Karlshamns OK
1978 Morrum

1985 Corredores apatia
1985 Fjalkinge

1981 Kagerod

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
ROM
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE


http://resultatjakt.se/

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

Herrar Seniorer (25 km)

Alexander Svensson
Hjalmar Held Jacobsson
Filip Gustafsson
Bjorn Ostenson
Morgan Holst

Ola Martner
Gustaf Hellgren
Viktor Holm
Ludovic Vaugarny
Magnus Stenberg
Erik Broberg
Sune Soelberg
Torbjorn Nilsson
Markus Brink
Hakan Nicklasson
Linus Anevall
Jakob Anevall
Tobias Eriksson
Magnus Palsson
Marc Roseler
Daniel Ljunggren
Mikael Bjork
Maximiliano  Lubian
Patrik Helgesson
Gael Joly
Magnus Hellstrom
Daniel Ahman
Pierre Lagergren
Jari Heiskanen
Henrik Selander
Michael Oesterreich
Andreas Bencker
Johannes Tegner
Joakim Isendahl
Christoffer Josefsson
Andreas Lilienberg
Andreas Johansson
Niklas Magnfalt
Magnus Andreasson
Jens Lundberg
Harald Haglund
Stephan Akeborg
Torbjorn Fridolin
Mikael Fransson

forts

1969 Kristianstad

1997 Soéderasens FK
1981 Elmhults Sport Club
1993 Ryssbergets IK
1978 Ryssbergets IK
1989 Ryssbergets IK
1982 Sdlvesborg

1973 Glimakra

1975 Ryssbergets IK
1972 Arkelstorp

1988 Hastefjorden trailrunners

1977 Andrarums IF
1971 Kristianstad
1986 Elmhults sport club
1977 Team Blekinge
1991 Lund

1993 Goteborg

1987 Kristianstad
1974 Save

1971 Kiaby

1980 Angelholm

1978 Loddekopinge
1975 Goteborg

1972 Elgiganten

1982 Ekotrail Osterlen
1975 Sjundea IF, Finland
1972 Lomma

1980 Kristianstad
1972 Malmé

1970 Sdlvesborg Run4Fun
1993 Goteborg

1971 USC

1986 Lerhamn

1985 Malmé

1988 Malmé

1974 338 Smaland
1974 Eslov

1971 Nassjo

1979 Malmé

1973 Vikhog Vikings
1982 Kristianstad
1965 Bjare Triathlon
1975 Degeberga

1970 IS Goéta Triathlon

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
FIN

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE



71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

Damer 45+ (25 km)

Christina HO6o6k

Lena Hermansson
Edit Andersson
Eva Berg
Camilla Hellstrom
Tina Henriksson
Ulrica Green

Pia Lasson
Candy Johnson
Leonora Vilhelmsson
Malou Bjornslatt

Herrar 45+ (25 km)

Jens Persson
Roger Lofstrom
Richard Svensson
Max Rosencrantz
Kurt Roger Andersen
Christer Martensson
Per Persson
Niels Holm
Jonas Stahl
Patrik Ingvarsson
Kenth Sebrén
Per Svensson
Ola Alsén
Urban Schill
Urban Elofsson
Johan Sjéberg
Bjorn Akesson
Mark Ward
Hans Karlson
Magnus Rydlund
Mats Svensson
Lars Jonsson
Vidar Albinsson
Johan Wallquist
Mikael Johansson
Jonas Jonsson
Per-Ola Persson
Joakim Bielecki
Rickard Petersson
Anders Westman

1965 Just Run

1968 Lonesome Runners
1964 Lonesome Runners
1968 Coach K Runners
1969 Ryssbergets IK
1965 IF Ski Team Skane
1966 Team 033

1968 Ystad

1969 Fjalkinge

1976 Jockarp

1968 Kagerod

1970 Ystads IF

1964 Coach K Runners
1967 Team Nordic Trail
1967 Just Run

1961 FK Snapphanarna
1964 Bromolla

1968 FK Asen

1970 Tetra Pak IF
1968 Tetra Pak IF
1969 Tetra Pak IF
1970 Axa Sport Club
1966 Triathlon Syd
1968 AXA Sports club
1969 AXA Sports Club
1960 OK Pan Kristianstad
1962 Huardod

1967 Lilla Harrie

1966 Lilla Harrie

1955 Frufallan

1970 Hassleholms AIS
1965 Ryssbergets IK
1968 Ryssbergets IK
1967 Tormestorps IF
1970 Ystad

1964 Ronneby OK

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

1966 Hassleholm Freeflow Athletic (SWE

1967 Vinslov
1967 Skurup
1968 Axa Sports Club

1960 Vangabergets Slalomklubb

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE



301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343

Damer 12 km

Kristina
Marit

My

Sara
Karin
Elisabeth
Barbro
Jennie
Sabina
Josefin
Johanna
Bodil
Julia
Catrin
Asa
Anna-Maria
Sara
Malena
Ewa
Elise
Yiva
Elna
Malin
Anette
Maria
Helena
Helene
Frida
Anna
Lena
Mimmi
Erika
Gunilla
Ida
Yvonne
Jenny
Ann_Louise
Elisabeth
Carolina
Hanna
Elenor
Anna
Viveca

Hedberg
Hedlund
Nilsson
Lovstrom
Lindqgvist
Andersen
Nilsson
Svensson
Olsson
Fondell
Celind
Martensson
Martensson
Larsson
Lichtenberg
Nilsson
Bertilsson
Olsson
Nygren
Nackan
Karlsson
Andersson
Andersson
Strandberg
Rydlund
Sjoberg
Akesson
Palm
Ivarsson
Magnusson
Lejon
Erlandsson
Persson
Abrahamsson
Persson
Westerlund
Zander
Pragner
Liljestrand
Thornberg
Gustavsson
Nystedt
Rosdahl

1965 Ystads IF

1974 Kristianstad

1985 Hassleholm

1974 Farjestadens motion
1977 Salsjoganget
1974 FK Snapphanarna
1969 Just Run

1988 Kristianstad

1985 OK Pan Kristianstad
1988 Kristianstaf

1983 Kristianstad

1964 Bjornstorps IF
1990 Bjornstorps IF
1968 Kristianstad

1977 Bjornstorps IF
1976 Harlovs IF

1975 Bjornstorps IF
1980 Ahus

1963 Kristianstad

1962 Ahus

1961 Helsingborg

1964 Helsingborg

1989 Malmé

1972 Coach K Runners
1977 Hassleholm

1970 Huardd

1969 Kristianstad

1976 FK Boken

1975 Team Nordic Trail
1962 Team Blekinge
1981 Kristianstad

1960 Vi gor det ute!
1964 Vi gor det ute!
1981 Vi gor det ute!
1958 Vi gor det ute!
1973 Elmhults Sport Club
1982 Lonesome Runners
1993 Ryssbergets IK
1983 Ryssbergets IK
1973 IFK Halmstad
1982 Tollarp

1973 piggelina.se
1974 Kavlinge

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE


http://piggelina.se/

344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368

401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414

Damer 12 km

Asa
Johanna
Pernilla
Louise
Anna
Erika
Hanna
Josefin
Petra
Lotta
Frida
Jane
Johanna
Miranda
Caroline
Josefin
Ulrika
Petra
Amelie
Linnea
Jennie
Joanna
Elisabet
Josefhine
Camilla

Nordberg
Matsdotter
Bokman
Rydstedt
Lundin Stenberg
Lundgren
Sivesand
Larsson
Jalkling
Andersson
Roseler
Oredsson
Kronvall
Roxe
Erlingson
Petersson
Sjolander
Allsten
Lorentzson
Stridh
Svensson
Soltysiak
Ernblad
Ljunggren
Jannesson

Herrar 12 km

Daniel
Richard
Rolf
Henric
Gusten
Mats
Patrick
Fredrik
Stefhan
Christian
Hakan
Patrik
Johan
Rikard

Cefalk
Cedergren
Frojd
Plantin
Johansson
Rosberg
Ljunggren
Kittel
Persson
Rosengren
Hedin
Kirkhorn
Engblom
Jeppsson

forts

1986 Ronneby
1983 Lunds OK
1969 Ronneby OK
1982 Legeved
1973 Arkelstorp
1985 Lund

1974 Kristianstad
1989 Teater 23
1973 Vinslov
1975 Sturkod

1975 Kiaby

1979 Kristianstad
1980 Trelleborg
1983 Trelleborg
1986 Karlshamn
1987 Kristianstad
1974 Degeberga
1977 Arkelstorp
1987 Viken

1984 Malmé

1980 Morrum
1989 Triathlon Syd
1972 Flyinge Runnerz
1977 Morarp
1977 Astorp

1977 Vinslov

1968 Kristianstad

1963 CKC4

1987 Kristianstad

1971 Frosta Multisport
1963 Tetra Pak IF

1969 Tetra Pak IF

1975 Kristianstad

1971 Kristianstad

1970 Ahus

1966 Lonesome Runners
1965 Sodra Sandby
1965 Lund

1974 Rabelbvssjon runt

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
POL

SWE
SWE
SWE

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE



415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451

Herrar 12 km

Mikael Nilsson
Fredrik Winberg
Thomas Nilsson
Per-Olof Olsson
Linus Olsson
Jerry Persson
Daniel Jonsgarden
Alec Golstrand
Mathias Jonerelv
Thomas Frojd

Mats Jonsson
Anders Broberg
Niclas Paulsson
Johan Lindgard
Bengt Brink

Calle Dahl

Carl Goransson Dahl
Michael Clarin
Sverker Maltesjo
John Persson
Mario Spors
Henrik Oredsson
Jim Thurell
Chris Panasky
Andreas Olsson
Bozesan Marius
Hakan Nilsson
Magnus Jonsson
Fredrik Lovén
Harald Friberger
Fredrik Andersson
Par Lindahl
Emil Samuelsson
Bjorn Ahlqvist
Krister Sellman
Mattias Jonsson
Stefan Hansson

forts

1974 OK Kontinent
1975 Kristianstad

1974 Hassleholms AIS
1954 Titan X

1981 Gards Kopinge
1991 Vi gor det ute!
1979 Vi gor det ute!
1969 Lonesome Runners
1969 Tollarp

1961 OK Pan Kristianstad
1975 Farlov

1988 HoOOr

1984 Teater 23

1978 FK Goingarna
1954 OK Gynge

1970 Degeberga

2003 Degeberga

1973 Creative Army
1975 Helsingborg

1971 Saxemara

1983 Berlin

1977 Kristianstad

1982 Kristianstad

1980 Lonesome Runners
1977 Kristianstad

1991 Gislaved

1978 Farlov

1975 Hassleholm

1979 Falsterbo

1985 Fallskarmsjagarna
1974 Goteborg

1978 Vaxjo

1988 Farlov

1971 Kristianstad

1981 Team Skins

1970 Malmé

1965 Lomma

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
GER
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE



381
382

461
462

471
472
473

Flickor 17-20 (12 km)

Vanja Bokman
Telma Maltesjo

Pojkar 17-20 (12 km)

Wiktor Rydlund
Emil Sivesand

Herrar 60+ (12 km)

Sune Sandén
Bo Andersson
Per Olsson

2001 Ronneby OK
2002 Helsingborg

1998 Hassleholms AIS
2001 Kristianstad

1947 Laholms IF
1952 Genarps IF
1949 OK Pan Kristianstad

SWE
SWE

SWE
SWE

SWE
SWE
SWE



501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543

Damer 5 km

Ann-Margret
Annelie
Asa
Madeleine
Ulrika
Elisabeth
Ida

Maria
Caroline
Beata
Martina
Marina
Ann-Katrin
Anna-Sara
Anneli
Maria
Carolina
Johanna
Jonna
Ulrika
Linda
Karolina
Hillevi
Emma
Marie
Emma
Erica
Jenny
Annika
Camilla
Sofia
Cornelia
Camilla
Sara
Christel
Tove
Anna
Pernilla
Barbara
Caroline
Desiree
Malin
Katarina

Lindquist
Andersson
Hellstrom
Persson
Petersson
Andersen
Berglund
Dahlqvist
Norrsand
Andoraka
Lewitz
Persson
Almquist
Sjoland
Hedin
Christensen
Weiss
Andersson
Petersson
Ivarsson
Nilsson
Tuvesson
Lundstrom
Henrysson Jonsson
Olsson
Andersson
Persson
Ringdanhl
Rosander Nilsson
Ahlgren
Summer
Summer
Dalstrom
Dalstrom
Eng Lundh
Vaugarny
Lundin
Sjogren
Puschl
Berglund
Phexell
Andersson
Ekstrom

1958 So6sdala

1978 Backaskog

1965 Lonesome Runners
1988 Kristianstad

1969 Malmé

1974 FK Snapphanarna
1977 Navlinge

1980 Svalov

1985 Ystads IF

1978 Tetra Pak IF

1978 Vinslov

1972 Kristianstad

1976 Kristianstad

1980 Lund

1969 Lonesome Runners
1970 Malmé

1974 Tetra Pak IF

1978 Kristianstad

1976 Team Barmara
1979 Team Barmara
1975 Onnestad

1979 Bostorp

1979 Farlov

1982 Kristianstad

1963 Lonesome Runners
1997 SK Graal

1994 Kristianstad

1977 Onnestad

1965 Farlov

1970 Team Ronnie
1970 Team Ronnie
1970 Team Ronnie
1970 Team Ronnie
1970 Team Ronnie
1970 Team Ronnie
1977 Ryssbergets IK
1976 Arkelstorp

1969 Stenshult

1958 Sdlvesborg

1980 Malmé

1985 Vellinge

1988 Lynx Multisport Team
1985 Team Ronnie

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE



544
545
546
o547
548
549

955
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
o575

581
582
583
584

591
592
593
594

Damer 5 km

Christine S.Mollerberg
Ebba Jolde

Lisa Appelqvist
Anna Hult Nilsson
Mia Nilsson
Anna Hennig
Herrar 5 km

Tony Jonsson
Michael Hellstrom
Christian Ivarsson
Fredrik Olsson
Richard Krantz
Johannes Bengtegard
Oskar Henriksson
Lukas Krahner
Peter Ostergaard
Johan Larsson
Marcus Petersson
Peo Olsson
Christian Lind
Thomas Strandberg
Ronnie Lundh
Niklas Kraft

Peter Nilsson
Mats Jarleborn
Petter Pettersson
Linus Jarbo
Dario Vrebac

Flickor -16 ar (5 km)

Linnea Andersson
Sofia Palm

Hilma Holmstrom
Felicia Mollerberg

Pojkar -16 ar (5 km)

Noah Andersen
Hugo Nilsson
Oskar Karlsson
Leo Kraft

forts

1972 Kristianstad

1996 Helsingborg

1972 Kristianstadsbladet
1975 Vinslov

1966 Vinslov

1974 Broby

1971 Ryssbergets IK
1963 Hyllie Mountain Runners
1990 S:T Olof

1968 Malmo

1975 Team 6:12

1981 Team 6:12

1994 IF Ski Team Skane
1971 Bromolla

1980 Team Barmara
1981 Team Barmara
1980 Team Barmara
1964 Lonesome Runners
1979 Karlshamn

1983 HOOr

1970 Team Ronnie

1973 Ryssbergets IK
1986 Team Ronnie

1969 HOOr

1941 Arkelstorp

1971 Arkelstorp

1984 SEB

2003 SK Graal
2002 FK Boken
2002 Harlovs IF
2000 Kristianstad

2005 IS Skanne
2003 Kristianstad
2002 SK Graal

2000 Ryssbergets IK

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE



